রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১





অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

মঙ্গলবার, আগস্ট ২৯, ২০২৩

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

PUBLIC NOTICE

IN THE MATTER OF M/S. RANA TRADING AGENCY

Advertisement on notice under section 63 of the Partnership Act, 1932 of Reconstitution of Partnership Firm.

It is notified that upon of existing partner LATE MRS. ANOWARA BEGUM her entire 12.50% share transmission to her legal heirs to existing Partners SHAKAWAT HOSSAIN-2.27%, ARSHAD HOSSAIN-2.27%, HOSSAIN MD. SHOAIB-2.27%, HOSSAIN MD. ARIF-2.27%, MRS. ZAKIA SULTANA-1.14%, MRS. ROKSANA PARVIN-1.14% and MRS. CHAND SULTANA-1.14%. The partnership firm M/S. RANA TRADING AGENCY is reconstituted on 24-08-2023. After share transmission SHAKAWAT HOSSAIN-14.77%, ARSHAD HOSSAIN-14.77%, HOSSAIN MD. SHOAIB-14.77%, HOSSAIN MD. ARIF-14.77%, MRS. ZAKIA SULTANA-13.64%, MRS. ROKSANA PARVIN-13.64% and MRS. CHAND SULTANA-13.64% shares are holding respectively.

SHAKAWAT HOSSAIN

Partner.

মোঃ তাজিম-উর-রহমান, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। ব্রেনজন চামুগং, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), (অতিরিক্ত দায়িত্ব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

(১১২৯৩) মূল্য : টাকা ৪.০০